

2351 Springbrook Court • Beloit, WI 53511 Office: 608/364-2929 • Fax: 608/364-2930 www.ci.beloit.wi.us Equal Opportunity Employer

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Chris Walsh, Director of Operations (608) 364-2929

Yard Waste Collection

August 3, 2012 – On Friday, August 3, the Department of Public Works completed the tremendous task of storm recovery due to the severe storm that took place on July 24, 2012. Director of Operations, Chris Walsh said, "Our crews exemplified what Public Works is aboutjust get the job done."

Beginning Monday, August 6, yard waste stickers must be affixed to each bag, container, or bundle. Yard waste must be properly contained in a clean container, paper, or Back to Nature bio-degradable yard waste bag. Containers may be no larger than 39 gallons and weigh no more than 60 pounds. Yard waste cannot be contained in plastic bags. A \$1.50 sticker must be affixed to each bag, container and or bundles.

Stickers may be purchased at any of the following locations:

- Ace Hardware 430 Broad Street and 1878 Elmwood Avenue
- City Hall Treasury Department 100 State Street, 2nd Floor
- Department of Public Works 2351 Springbrook Court
- Grinnell Hall 631 Bluff Street
- Leisure Services Office 1003 Pleasant Street
- Shopko 2761 Prairie Avenue
- Walgreens 910 Broad Street, 1901 Prairie Avenue, and 1531 Madison Road
- Woodman's 1877 Madison Road
- Shopko 2761 Prairie Avenue

For more information, call the City of Beloit Public Works Operations Division at (608) 364-2929.